
Stevenson (3-2,0-0 MAC Comm) -vs- John Jay (2-1,0-0 CUNYAC)
11/22/19 at 

 
 

 
 
Stevenson 63

John Jay 73

Date: 11/22/19
Time: 8:00 pm
Attendance: 170
Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. John Jay vs Stevenson.
Played at Insalaco

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Stevenson 25 38 63
John Jay 28 45 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Mark Terrell * 29 9-14 0-1 2-5 3-6 9 1 0 3 0 0 20
02 Jaylin Johnson * 33 6-13 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 3 3 3 0 1 14
04 Evan Joseph * 34 4-12 3-7 0-0 5-0 5 1 4 1 0 0 11
10 Norman Hughes * 30 2-10 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 6 1 0 2 4
34 Kyle Wooldridge * 26 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
12 Cam Harris 21 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 7
32 Bo Wesley 11 1-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
01 Damein Coleman 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Cornelius Bobo 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Mikey Parker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jack Solano 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Isaiah Oshinnaiye 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Drew Miller 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Damon Koskovich 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 5-19 8-12 12-22 34 13 16 13 0 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 5-9   55.56 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 16-33   48.48 % 0-10   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 25-62   40.3 % 5-19   26.3 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-15:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jayson Brower * 34 6-9 4-5 4-4 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 3 20
13 Kyle LaGuardia * 32 7-8 0-1 0-1 1-4 5 1 5 2 1 1 14
33 Doug Levy * 29 5-8 2-2 2-2 2-9 11 4 2 2 2 1 14
00 Romello Ford * 31 3-7 1-3 3-4 1-3 4 1 7 1 0 1 10
15 Angel Rivera * 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
11 Garrison Watkins 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
12 L. Cruz-Fernandez 8 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
03 Mikhail Leston 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Odis Gause III 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Orrin Barfield 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
24 Dan Kenny 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
01 Corey Jones Jr. 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Chris DiCintio 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Joel-Anthony Alleyne 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Juwan Fraser 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Oneil Smith 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 9-23 12-15 7-24 31 13 19 12 6 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 5-14   35.71 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 4-9   44.44 % 11-13   84.62 %



Total 26-54   48.1 % 9-23   39.1 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 13 2nd-01:16



First Half Box Score
Stevenson 25

John Jay 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Mark Terrell 13 3-5 0-1 2-5 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 8
2 Jaylin Johnson 16 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
4 Evan Joseph 16 3-7 3-4 0-0 4-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 9
10 Norman Hughes 15 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 0
34 Kyle Wooldridge 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Cam Harris 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
32 Bo Wesley 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Damein Coleman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Cornelius Bobo 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Mikey Parker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jack Solano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Isaiah Oshinnaiye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Drew Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Damon Koskovich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-62 5-19 8-12 12-22 34 13 16 13 0 4 63
31.0 % 55.6 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jayson Brower 15 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 6
13 Kyle LaGuardia 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
33 Doug Levy 16 4-6 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 1 2 0 9
0 Romello Ford 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 0 3
15 Angel Rivera 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
11 Garrison Watkins 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 L. Cruz-Fernandez 6 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Mikhail Leston 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Odis Gause III 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Orrin Barfield 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
24 Dan Kenny 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Corey Jones Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Chris DiCintio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Joel-Anthony Alleyne 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Juwan Fraser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Oneil Smith 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-54 9-23 12-15 7-24 31 13 19 12 6 7 73
40.7 % 35.7 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Stevenson 38

John Jay 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Mark Terrell 16 6-9 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 12
2 Jaylin Johnson 17 4-8 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 1 9
4 Evan Joseph 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
10 Norman Hughes 15 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 4
34 Kyle Wooldridge 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Cam Harris 8 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
32 Bo Wesley 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Damein Coleman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cornelius Bobo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mikey Parker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jack Solano 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Isaiah Oshinnaiye 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Drew Miller 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Damon Koskovich 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-62 5-19 8-12 12-22 34 13 16 13 0 4 63
48.5 % 0.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jayson Brower 19 4-6 2-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 14
13 Kyle LaGuardia 19 6-6 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 1 12
33 Doug Levy 13 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 1 5
0 Romello Ford 16 2-3 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 7
15 Angel Rivera 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Garrison Watkins 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 L. Cruz-Fernandez 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Mikhail Leston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Odis Gause III 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Orrin Barfield 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dan Kenny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Corey Jones Jr. 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Chris DiCintio 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Joel-Anthony Alleyne 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Juwan Fraser 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Oneil Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-54 9-23 12-15 7-24 31 13 19 12 6 7 73
55.6 % 44.4 % 84.6 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevenson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEVY,DOUG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,ROMELLO
19:22 FOUL  by RIVERA,ANGEL

MISS FT by TERRELL,MARK 19:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TERRELL,MARK 19:22 1-2 H 1

18:49 MISS 3PTR by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,NORMAN --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,NORMAN 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG
18:14 1-5 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON

-- ASSIST  by FORD,ROMELLO
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,EVAN 17:55

17:55 BLOCK  by RIVERA,ANGEL
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG

17:48 TURNOVER  by BROWER,JAYSON
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,MARK 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWER,JAYSON
FOUL  by TERRELL,MARK 17:30

17:14 1-7 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEVY,DOUG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORD,ROMELLO

MISS 3PTR by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 16:47
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,EVAN --
GOOD DUNK by TERRELL,MARK(in the paint) 16:27 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by HUGHES,NORMAN --

16:03 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,MARK(in the paint) 15:50 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by JOSEPH,EVAN --

15:50 FOUL  by LEVY,DOUG
MISS FT by TERRELL,MARK 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG
SUB IN by HARRIS,CAM 15:50
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,EVAN 15:50

15:50 SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
15:50 SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL
15:33 TURNOVER  by LEVY,DOUG

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 15:08
15:08 BLOCK  by LEVY,DOUG

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,ROMELLO
14:58 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L

REBOUND DEF by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG
14:17 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,ROMELLO

-- ASSIST  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 13:48
SUB IN by WESLEY,BO 13:48
SUB IN by JOSEPH,EVAN 13:48
SUB IN by BOBO,CORNELIUS 13:48
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 13:48
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 13:48
SUB OUT by TERRELL,MARK 13:48

13:48 SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON
13:48 SUB IN by III,ODIS GAUSE
13:48 SUB OUT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
13:48 SUB OUT by BROWER,JAYSON
13:41 TURNOVER  by FORD,ROMELLO



STEAL  by HUGHES,NORMAN 13:41
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,NORMAN 13:35

13:35 BLOCK  by LEVY,DOUG
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,EVAN --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,NORMAN 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by III,ODIS GAUSE
13:13 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L

-- REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON
12:56 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GARRISON

-- REBOUND OFF by III,ODIS GAUSE
12:51 TURNOVER  by III,ODIS GAUSE

MISS LAYUP by BOBO,CORNELIUS 12:36
12:36 BLOCK  by WATKINS,GARRISON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CAM 12:36
REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,BO --
MISS LAYUP by WESLEY,BO 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by III,ODIS GAUSE
12:36 SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL
12:36 SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL
12:36 SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO
12:36 SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L

12:31 5-12 H 7
GOOD JUMPER by LESTON,MIKHAIL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENNY,DAN
12:00 SUB IN by KENNY,DAN
12:00 SUB OUT by LEVY,DOUG

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,NORMAN 11:59
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,NORMAN --
MISS LAYUP by WESLEY,BO 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by III,ODIS GAUSE
11:46 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ANGEL

STEAL  by BOBO,CORNELIUS 11:46
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CAM(fastbreak) 11:46 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by JOSEPH,EVAN --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 11:46
SUB OUT by HUGHES,NORMAN 11:46

11:46 SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
11:46 SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON
11:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:37 SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON
11:37 SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
10:48 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JOEL-ANTHONY
10:48 SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL

FOUL  by BOBO,CORNELIUS 10:36
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAMEIN 10:36
SUB OUT by BOBO,CORNELIUS 10:36

10:36 SUB IN by LEVY,DOUG
10:36 SUB IN by BROWER,JAYSON
10:36 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JOEL-ANTHONY
10:36 SUB OUT by III,ODIS GAUSE
10:23 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LEVY,DOUG

-- ASSIST  by LESTON,MIKHAIL
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,DAMEIN 10:10

10:04 TURNOVER  by BROWER,JAYSON
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 09:54
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,EVAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 09:37 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,DAMEIN --

09:06 MISS JUMPER by LEVY,DOUG
REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,BO --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,EVAN 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN



08:31 MISS 3PTR by LESTON,MIKHAIL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,BO 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG
07:46 MISS LAYUP by KENNY,DAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,EVAN 07:34 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN --

07:08 TURNOVER  by LESTON,MIKHAIL
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG
07:08 14-18 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON

-- ASSIST  by FORD,ROMELLO
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,NORMAN 07:08

07:08 STEAL  by BROWER,JAYSON
07:08 MISS LAYUP by FORD,ROMELLO

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVY,DOUG
07:08 14-20 H 6 GOOD DUNK by LEVY,DOUG(in the paint)

SUB IN by HUGHES,NORMAN 07:08
SUB IN by TERRELL,MARK 07:08
SUB OUT by WESLEY,BO 07:08
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CAM 07:08

07:08 SUB IN by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
07:08 SUB IN by SMITH,ONEIL
07:08 SUB IN by FORD,ROMELLO
07:08 SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON
07:08 SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL
07:08 SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,EVAN 07:07
07:07 BLOCK  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 06:49
SUB IN by HARRIS,CAM 06:49
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,EVAN 06:49
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAMEIN 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by BARFIELD,ORRIN
06:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,ONEIL

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 06:34 16-20 H 4
06:24 MISS LAYUP by LEVY,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,MARK --
TURNOVER  by TERRELL,MARK 06:16

06:16 STEAL  by BROWER,JAYSON
FOUL  by HARRIS,CAM 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by BARFIELD,ORRIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:11 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by BARFIELD,ORRIN
06:11 SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL
06:11 SUB OUT by LEVY,DOUG
05:15 FOUL  by FORD,ROMELLO

GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,MARK(in the paint) 05:07 18-21 H 3
ASSIST  by HARRIS,CAM --

05:07 FOUL  by BROWER,JAYSON
MISS FT by TERRELL,MARK 05:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TERRELL,MARK 05:07 19-21 H 2
SUB IN by JOSEPH,EVAN 05:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 05:07

04:38 MISS JUMPER by BARFIELD,ORRIN
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,MARK --
TURNOVER  by TERRELL,MARK 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by BARFIELD,ORRIN
04:16 MISS JUMPER by BROWER,JAYSON



Second Half Play By Play

-- REBOUND OFF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
04:06 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,EVAN 03:54
03:54 BLOCK  by BARFIELD,ORRIN

REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,EVAN --
03:41 SUB IN by LEVY,DOUG
03:41 SUB IN by III,ODIS GAUSE
03:41 SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL
03:41 SUB OUT by BARFIELD,ORRIN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:37
03:16 MISS 3PTR by FORD,ROMELLO

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,MARK 03:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 03:02
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CAM 03:02

03:02 SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
03:02 SUB OUT by BROWER,JAYSON
02:52 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by III,ODIS GAUSE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 02:31

02:06 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,ROMELLO

01:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:39 MISS 3PTR by III,ODIS GAUSE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,EVAN 01:31 22-25 H 3
ASSIST  by HUGHES,NORMAN --

01:02 MISS JUMPER by FORD,ROMELLO
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,MARK --

01:02 SUB IN by BROWER,JAYSON
01:02 SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL
01:02 SUB OUT by III,ODIS GAUSE
01:02 SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L

GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,EVAN 00:42 25-25
ASSIST  by HUGHES,NORMAN --

00:19 SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
00:19 SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL
00:18 25-28 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L

-- ASSIST  by BROWER,JAYSON

VISITORS: Stevenson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay
GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,MARK(in the paint) 19:41 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN --

19:30 27-30 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORD,ROMELLO

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE

19:00 TURNOVER  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 19:00
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,NORMAN 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
18:46 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ROMELLO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,EVAN 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG

FOUL  by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 18:09
18:09 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON
18:09 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,NORMAN(in the paint) 17:44 29-34 H 5



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:38
17:14 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,MARK --
GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,NORMAN 16:56 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by JOSEPH,EVAN --

16:34 FOUL  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
16:34 TURNOVER  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,NORMAN 16:16
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,EVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,MARK 16:11 33-34 H 1
ASSIST  by HUGHES,NORMAN --

15:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:41 MISS 3PTR by FORD,ROMELLO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:41 FOUL  by LEVY,DOUG

GOOD JUMPER by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE(in the paint) 15:30 35-34 V 1
15:07 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEVY,DOUG
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 14:45

14:45 STEAL  by FORD,ROMELLO
14:29 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVY,DOUG
14:03 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWER,JAYSON
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,NORMAN 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG
13:24 TURNOVER  by LEVY,DOUG

STEAL  by HUGHES,NORMAN 13:24
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,EVAN 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ANGEL

13:12 35-40 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,ROMELLO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:11
SUB IN by HARRIS,CAM 13:11
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,EVAN 13:11
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 12:51

12:51 STEAL  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
12:42 35-42 H 7 GOOD DUNK by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint)
12:33 FOUL  by BROWER,JAYSON

SUB IN by JOSEPH,EVAN 12:33
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 12:33
GOOD LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE(in the paint) 12:30 37-42 H 5
ASSIST  by JOSEPH,EVAN --

12:11 37-45 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON
-- ASSIST  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE

11:57 FOUL  by LEVY,DOUG
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:57
SUB IN by BOBO,CORNELIUS 11:57
SUB IN by WESLEY,BO 11:57
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 11:57
SUB OUT by TERRELL,MARK 11:57

11:57 SUB IN by ,COREY JONES JR
11:57 SUB OUT by LEVY,DOUG

11:52 37-47 H 10
GOOD JUMPER by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by HARRIS,CAM 11:52
11:52 MISS FT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BOBO,CORNELIUS --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CAM 11:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HUGHES,NORMAN 11:37

11:09 MISS 3PTR by ,COREY JONES JR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:08
10:59 TURNOVER  by ,COREY JONES JR
10:47 FOUL  by LEVY,DOUG

GOOD FT by HARRIS,CAM 10:47 38-47 H 9
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CAM 10:47 39-47 H 8
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 10:31
SUB OUT by HUGHES,NORMAN 10:31

10:31 SUB IN by III,ODIS GAUSE
10:31 SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
10:31 SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO
10:31 SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL
10:24 FOUL  by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
10:24 TURNOVER  by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L

SUB IN by TERRELL,MARK 10:24
SUB OUT by WESLEY,BO 10:24
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,EVAN 10:19

10:19 STEAL  by BROWER,JAYSON
09:50 MISS JUMPER by III,ODIS GAUSE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,EVAN 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
09:21 MISS JUMPER by ,COREY JONES JR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYLIN --
GOOD DUNK by TERRELL,MARK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:16 41-47 H 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN --

08:52 MISS JUMPER by BROWER,JAYSON
REBOUND DEF by BOBO,CORNELIUS --

08:44 FOUL  by III,ODIS GAUSE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 08:44 42-47 H 5
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWER,JAYSON
SUB IN by WESLEY,BO 08:44
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAMEIN 08:44
SUB OUT by BOBO,CORNELIUS 08:44
SUB OUT by TERRELL,MARK 08:44

08:44 SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON
08:44 SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL
08:44 SUB IN by FORD,ROMELLO
08:44 SUB OUT by III,ODIS GAUSE
08:44 SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
08:44 SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR
08:41 42-50 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON

-- ASSIST  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 07:49 44-50 H 6

07:24 44-53 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,GARRISON
-- ASSIST  by BROWER,JAYSON

SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 06:53
SUB IN by TERRELL,MARK 06:53
SUB OUT by WESLEY,BO 06:53
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAMEIN 06:53
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,MARK 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ANGEL
06:24 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GARRISON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,EVAN 06:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:10 FOUL  by RIVERA,ANGEL
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CAM 06:10 45-53 H 8
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CAM 06:10 46-53 H 7
SUB IN by HUGHES,NORMAN 06:10
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CAM 06:10

06:10 SUB IN by LEVY,DOUG



06:10 SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL
05:51 MISS JUMPER by LEVY,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
FOUL  by HUGHES,NORMAN 05:25

05:25 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by FORD,ROMELLO
05:25 46-55 H 9 GOOD FT by FORD,ROMELLO
05:25 SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL
05:25 SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 05:08 48-55 H 7
04:40 48-57 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BROWER,JAYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 04:17
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,MARK --
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,MARK(in the paint) 04:14 50-57 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by FORD,ROMELLO
04:14 SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL
03:54 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LEVY,DOUG

-- ASSIST  by FORD,ROMELLO
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,MARK(in the paint) 03:23 52-60 H 8
ASSIST  by HUGHES,NORMAN --

03:15 52-62 H 10
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 03:05 54-62 H 8
02:44 54-64 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWER,JAYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,ROMELLO
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,ROMELLO
02:23 MISS 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,NORMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:17 56-64 H 8
ASSIST  by HUGHES,NORMAN --

02:04 56-66 H 10 GOOD DUNK by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEVY,DOUG

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,NORMAN 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,ROMELLO

FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 01:35
SUB IN by HARRIS,CAM 01:35
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,KYLE 01:35
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 01:34
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 01:29

01:29 56-67 H 11 GOOD FT by FORD,ROMELLO
01:29 MISS FT by FORD,ROMELLO

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,MARK 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG
FOUL  by JOSEPH,EVAN 01:16

01:16 56-68 H 12 GOOD FT by LEVY,DOUG
01:16 56-69 H 13 GOOD FT by LEVY,DOUG

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 01:08
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,MARK 01:02
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,MARK --
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,MARK(in the paint) 01:02 58-69 H 11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:02
FOUL  by HARRIS,CAM 00:59

00:59 58-70 H 12 GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON
00:59 58-71 H 13 GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 00:48 60-71 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
FOUL  by COLEMAN,DAMEIN 00:46



00:46 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
00:46 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L

SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAMEIN 00:46
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CAM 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
00:46 SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO

TURNOVER  by TERRELL,MARK 00:37
00:37 STEAL  by LEVY,DOUG

SUB IN by PARKER,MIKEY 00:37
SUB IN by SOLANO,JACK 00:37
SUB IN by OSHINNAIYE,ISAIAH 00:37
SUB IN by MILLER,DREW 00:37
SUB IN by WESLEY,BO 00:37
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,EVAN 00:37
SUB OUT by HUGHES,NORMAN 00:37
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLIN 00:37
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAMEIN 00:37
SUB OUT by TERRELL,MARK 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by FRASER,JUWAN
00:37 SUB IN by KENNY,DAN
00:37 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JOEL-ANTHONY
00:37 SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL
00:37 SUB IN by DICINTIO,CHRIS
00:37 SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON
00:37 SUB OUT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE
00:37 SUB OUT by LEVY,DOUG
00:37 SUB OUT by BROWER,JAYSON
00:37 SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L
00:15 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JOEL-ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by FRASER,JUWAN
00:10 MISS LAYUP by FRASER,JUWAN

REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,BO --
GOOD DUNK by WESLEY,BO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:08 62-73 H 11
ASSIST  by SOLANO,JACK --

00:08 FOUL  by ALLEYNE,JOEL-ANTHONY
GOOD FT by WESLEY,BO 00:08 63-73 H 10
SUB IN by KOSKOVICH,DAMON 00:08
SUB OUT by WESLEY,BO 00:08

00:08 SUB IN by BARFIELD,ORRIN
00:08 SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL


